
Republika ng Pilipinas 

Lungsod Quezon 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE – 

GOODS & SERVICES 
Second Floor, Civic Center Building F, Quezon City Hall Complex, Elliptical Road, Quezon City  

Tel. No. 8988-42-42 local 8709/8712 

July 14, 2020 

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT OF PRE-BID CONFERENCE, SUBMISSION OF 

BIDS AND OPENING OF BIDS 

Notice is hereby given to all concerned bidders for the following projects:  

ITEM 
NO. 

P.R. 
NO. 

OFFICE PROJECT NAME AMOUNT 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DELIVERY 

PERIOD 

1 
GF-20-

02- 
00316B 

QC INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY 

DEVELOPMENT 
DEPARTMENT 

MOTOR VEHICLE 
(MULTIPURPOSE 

VEHICLE) 
P1,510,600.00 

GENERAL 
FUND 

30 CD 

2 
GF-20-

02- 
00074B 

OFFICE OF THE CITY 
SECRETARY 

PUBLICATIONS OF 
ORDINANCES AND 

RESOLUTIONS 
P 2,299,990.00 

GENERAL 
FUND 

5 MONTHS 

3 
GF-20-

02- 
00256 

HUMAN RESOURCES 
MANAGEMENT 
DEPARTMENT 

LINE MATRIX PRINTER P 1,528,234.62 
GENERAL 

FUND 
30 CD 

4 
GF-20-

02- 
00229 

QUEZON CITY 
UNIVERSITY 

VARIOUS ENGINEERING 
BOOKS 

P 1,074,310.50 
GENERAL 

FUND 
45 CD 

5 
GF-20-

02- 
00077 

CITY GENERAL 
SERVICES 

DEPARTMENT 

PREVENTIVE 
MAINTENANCE OF 

ELEVATOR 
P 3,459,102.24 

GENERAL 
FUND 

1 YEAR 

6 
GF-20-

03- 
00552 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AND 

WASTE 
MANAGEMENT 
DEPARTMENT 

JUTE BAG AND OTHERS P 3,381,225.00 
GENERAL 

FUND 
30 CD 

7 
GF-20-

02- 
00246 

BUSINESS PERMITS 
AND LICENSING 

DEPARTMENT 

INK AND TONER 
CARTRIDGE 

P 1,549,350.00 
GENERAL 

FUND 
30 CD 

8 
GF-20-

07- 
01041 

CITY 
ADMINISTRATOR’S 

OFFICE 

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, 
TESTING AND 

COMMISSIONING OF 
AUTOMATION 

SOFTWARE AND DATA 
CONSOLIDATION 

SERVICE OF QUEZON 
CITY GOVERNMENT 

P 24,000,000.00 
GENERAL 

FUND 
30 CD 

The new schedule of the following activities are as follows: 
  

   Pre-Bid Conference – July 22, 2020 10:00 A.M. (Wednesday) 

   Deadline for Submission of Bids – August 4, 2020 11:00 A.M. (Tuesday) 

   Opening of Bids – August 4, 2020 1:00 P.M. (Tuesday) 
 
Please be guided accordingly.  
 
 By: BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE – GOODS AND SERVICES  
 
 

(Sgd) ROWENA T. MACATAO 

Chairperson, QC-BAC Goods and Services 
 


