

Republika ng Pilipinas Lungsod Quezon BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE – GOODS & SERVICES



Second Floor, Civic Center Building F, Quezon City Hall Complex, Elliptical Road, Quezon City Tel. No. 8988-42-42 local 8709/8712

July 14, 2020

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT OF PRE-BID CONFERENCE, SUBMISSION OF BIDS AND OPENING OF BIDS

Notice is hereby given to all concerned bidders for the following projects:

ITEM NO.	P.R. NO.	OFFICE	PROJECT NAME	AMOUNT	SOURCE OF FUND	DELIVERY PERIOD
1	GF-20- 02- 00316B	QC INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT	MOTOR VEHICLE (MULTIPURPOSE VEHICLE)	P1,510,600.00	GENERAL FUND	30 CD
2	GF-20- 02- 00074B	OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY	PUBLICATIONS OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS	P 2,299,990.00	GENERAL FUND	5 MONTHS
3	GF-20- 02- 00256	HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT	LINE MATRIX PRINTER	P 1,528,234.62	GENERAL FUND	30 CD
4	GF-20- 02- 00229	QUEZON CITY UNIVERSITY	VARIOUS ENGINEERING BOOKS	P 1,074,310.50	GENERAL FUND	45 CD
5	GF-20- 02- 00077	CITY GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE OF ELEVATOR	P 3,459,102.24	GENERAL FUND	1 YEAR
6	GF-20- 03- 00552	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND WASTE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT	JUTE BAG AND OTHERS	P 3,381,225.00	GENERAL FUND	30 CD
7	GF-20- 02- 00246	BUSINESS PERMITS AND LICENSING DEPARTMENT	INK AND TONER CARTRIDGE	P 1,549,350.00	GENERAL FUND	30 CD
8	GF-20- 07- 01041	CITY ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE	SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF AUTOMATION SOFTWARE AND DATA CONSOLIDATION SERVICE OF QUEZON CITY GOVERNMENT	P 24,000,000.00	GENERAL FUND	30 CD

The new schedule of the following activities are as follows:

- Pre-Bid Conference July 22, 2020 10:00 A.M. (Wednesday)
- Deadline for Submission of Bids August 4, 2020 11:00 A.M. (Tuesday)
- Opening of Bids August 4, 2020 1:00 P.M. (Tuesday)

Please be guided accordingly.

By: BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE - GOODS AND SERVICES

(Sgd) ROWENA T. MACATAO Chairperson, QC-BAC Goods and Services